TAI-TECH
P2
 1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions
4. Part Numbering
5. Specification
1. T-coil/HAC-coil for hearing and aid compatible cell phones .
2. Decoupling in RF and IF-circuit .
3. Transponder antenna .
PAS 6420 V - 702 J
A B C  D E
A: Series
B: Dimension               L x  H
C: Category Code           V=Vehicle
D: Inductance              702=7000 uH
E: Inductance Tolerance     K=±10%, J=±5%
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
PAS6420V 6.4±0.3 2.3±0.2 1.8±0.2 0.9 ref. 0.5 ref.
Unit:mm
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
fL0
(kHz)
SRF
KHz(min)
RDC(Ω)
MAX
Rated current
(mA)Max.
PAS6420V-522J 5200±5% 125 520 113 30
PAS6420V-622J 6200±5% 125 488 123 30
PAS6420V-702J 7000±5% 125 420 125 20
PAS6420V-722K 7200±10% 125 450 130 15
Note:
1. Test frequency : Inductor(L) : 125KHz /0.1V;
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L/Q: Agilent-4192A, Agilent-16334A ; Irms:CH3302,CH1320 ; SRF: Agilent-4291B ; Rdc: Agilent-34420A